RTI / MOST IMMEDIATE / SPEED POST

अवर सचिव UNDER SECRETARY



/PS-55/01/RTI-33/2020-2021

VPSSet RIPI 201 00066

उप-राष्ट्रपति सचिवालय VICE-PRESIDENT'S SECRETARIAT नई दिल्ली/NEW DELHI - 110011 TEL:: 23016344/23016422 FAX: 23018124

21st September, 2020

Shri R. Bharathi Murugan 15, Krishnan Koil West Street, Tirunelveli -627002, Tamil Nadu.

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 12th September, 2020 received in this Secretariat on 18th September, 2020 along with Indian Postal Order No. 42F 584393 of Rs. 10/- requesting action taken by this Secretariat on the representation dated 31st August, 2020.

In this connection, this is to inform you that as the representation was forwarded to the Secretary, M/o Social Justice and Empowerment on 16th September, 2020 by this Secretariat (Copy enclosed). Hence, you are advised to contact directly in the office of the Secretary, Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, 2nd Floor C-wing Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, Hurbi Shakeef (HURBI SHAKEEL) CPIO hurbi.shakeel@nic.in

SPEED POST

अवर सचिव UNDER SECRETARY



उप-राष्ट्रपति सचिवालय VICE-PRESIDENT'S SECRETARIAT नई दिल्ली/NEW DELHI - 110011 TEL.: 23016344/23016422 FAX: 23018124

VPS/R-16.09.2020/US

16th September, 2020

The Secretary Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment 2nd floor C-wing Shastri Bhawan New Delhi - 110001.

Sir,

I am enclosing herewith an email representation received dated 11th September, 2020 of Shri R. Bharathi Murugan, Advocate/Social Activist, 15, Krishnan Kovil Street West Street, Tirunelveli- 627002, Tamil Nadu, which is self explanatory, for appropriate attention.

Action taken may kindly be communicated to the petitioner under intimation to this Secretariat.

Yours faithfully,

(HURBI SHAKEEL)

Encl: As Above

Copy to: Shri R. Bharathi Murugan, Advocate/Social Activist, 15, Krishnan Kovil Street West Street, Tirunelveli- 627002, Tamil Nadu. You are further requested to kindly contact the above mentioned addressee for further clarification on this matter.

Husbrichakeel (HURBI SHAKEEL)

True copy of the document (second sufficed under RTI Act.

Hurton Sharkeef 21 (9)2030

हूरवी शकील/Hurbi Shahood अवर सविज्ञणतटंड Secretary उपराष्ट्रपति सचिवलव/Vice-President's Secretariat ने विस्ली/New Deth

RTINO.33

BY REGD. POST WITH ACK.DUE

From

R. Bharathi Murugan, M.A., B.L.,



Advocate / Social Activist, 15, Krishnan Koil West Street, Tirunelveli - 627 002. Tamil Nadu State. Cell No. 94872 37992.

The Central Public Information Officer

Office of the His Excellency The Vice president of India. New Delhi - 110 001.

Sir,

Sub:- Certain Information sought under RTI Act 2005 - Regarding.

Ref:- Our Petition by RPAD 31 08.2020 (a Copy of the Petition is enclosed)

APPLICATION SUBMITTED UNDER SECTION 6(1) OF THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

We approach your office for a favour of Information in connection with census 2021 to include OBC with SC ST and others petition submitted on **31**.08.2020 by registered Post with A/D a copy of the same is enclosed for your perusal. It is requested to enlighten us the present status of our petition of .08.2020.

We remit the application fee Rs.10/- by the Indian Postal Order No. 42F 584393 dated 08.09.2020 towards Information.

We request you to kindly enlighten us the present status / action taken reporting on our of .08.2020 at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Place: Tirunelveli, (TN) Date : J2.09.2020 Yours faithfully,

(R. BHARATHI MURUGAN) R. BHARATHI MURUGAN, M.A., B.L., ADVOCATE TIRUNELVELI - 627 002.